

1
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29771/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2009 in SCA No. 15424/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

L.K.SAVALIA HIMATBHAI K.SAVALIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAS TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTR.CO.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. SUK. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar