

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29771/2009

L.K.SAVALIA HIMATBHAI K.SAVALIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAS TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTR.CO.LD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Saroj Raichura appearing on behalf of Mr H.A.Raichura, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner makes a statement that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are practically one and the same person entity since the name has been repeatedly changed and when one of them is served as well as when competent authority of one of them, respondent No.4 is served, now no separate notice is required upon unserved respondent No.2.

He also referred and relied upon such observation in the impugned order.

Item No.24

Nobody is present for the respondent.

In view of the above fact, notice is deemed to be served on all the respondents.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj